The applicant will be required to pay to the CRC all actual costs incurred in counection with this application and the Project contemplated herein. The applicant
will also be expected to pay all costs incurred by general counsel and special counsel to theCRC.

8. The CRC has established an application fee of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($ 1,500) to cover the anticipated costs of the CRC in processmg^this
application. A check or money order made payable to the CRC must accompany each application. TfflS APPLICATION WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED BY THE
CRC UNLESS ACCOMPANIED BY THE APPLICATION FEE.

9.